
Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

1
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
020-001

Supply and Delivery of CCTV 
Camera and Accessories for 
use in the City Government of 
Balanga, Bataan

       1,308,950.00 General Fund October 2, 2018

2
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
020-002

Supply and Delivery of 
Various Rescue Equipment 
for use in the City 
Government of Balanga, 
Bataan

       1,160,000.00 General Fund
JUNNA 

INDUSTRIAL 
CORPORATION

SHIRLEY ANN 
MANCERA

       1,019,440.00 October 2, 2018

3
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
021-001

Supply and Delivery of One 
(1) unit Rescue Vehicle for 
use in the City Government of 
Balanga, Bataan

       2,400,000.00 PCF FIRECOACH 
TRADING

CHRISTIAN JOHN 
RODRIGUEZ

       2,365,000.00 October 10, 2018

4
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
021-002

Supply and Delivery of One 
(1) unit Brand New Pick-up for 
use in City Government of 
Balanga, Bataan

       1,900,000.00 General Fund TOYOTA BATAAN 
INC.

MICHAEL ANGELO TAN        1,850,000.00 October 10, 2018

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018



Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018

5
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
021-003

Supply and Delivery of Two 
(2) units Brand New Multi-
Purpose Vehicle for use in 
City Government of Balanga, 
Bataan

       1,740,000.00 General Fund October 10, 2018

6
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
021-004

Supply and Delivery of One 
(1) unit Mini Four Wheel 
Tractor for use in the City 
Government of Balanga, 
Bataan

          850,000.00 Trust Fund SM-AGRIMAC 
TRADING

LEONILO MALIBIRAN           848,500.00 October 10, 2018

7
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
022-001

Supply and Delivery of 
Hydraulic Rescue RAM with 
Power Unit for use in City 
Government of Balanga, 
Bataan

          650,000.00 General Fund
JUNNA 

INDUSTRIAL 
CORPORATION

SHIRLEY ANN 
MANCERA

          648,850.00 October 24, 2018

8
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
022-002

Supply and Delivery of IT 
Equipment and Accessories 
for use in City Government of 
Balanga, Bataan

          820,800.00 General Fund

ALMARK GADGET 
COMPUTER SALES 

AND 
ACCESSORIES

MARICRIS QUINTOS           793,450.00 October 24, 2018

CANCELLED



Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018

9
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
022-003

Supply and Delivery of IT 
Equipment and Accessories 
for use in City Government of 
Balanga, Bataan

          243,000.00 SEF

ALMARK GADGET 
COMPUTER SALES 

AND 
ACCESSORIES

MARICRIS QUINTOS           242,820.00 October 24, 2018

10
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
022-004

(Re-bidding) Supply and 
Delivery of Dental Supplies 
for use City Government of 
Balanga, Bataan

            84,000.00 General Fund October 24, 2018

11
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
023-001

Supply and Delivery of 
Various Equipment and 
Accessories for use in City 
Fire Station of the City 
Government of Balanga, 
Bataan

          667,214.30 Trust Fund November 5, 2018

12
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
023-002

Supply, Delivery and 
Installation of One (1) unit 
26KVA Generator Set for use 
in the Slaughterhouse Office 
of the City Government of 
Balanga, Bataan

          727,600.00 General Fund
TRADE VENTURE 
INTERNATIONAL 
CORPORATION

CAESAR JOHN PAUL P. 
ACAY

          720,000.00 November 5, 2018

2ND FAILURE

FIRST FAILURE



Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018

13
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
024-001

Supply and Delivery of 
Several Construction 
Materials for Various By-
Admin Projects of the City 
Government of Balanga, 
Bataan

       1,756,213.00 SEF
BPQ 

CONSTRUCTION 
AND TRADING

BARON VIC P. QUEZON        1,739,420.00 November 19, 2018

14
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
024-002

Supply and Delivery of 
Several Construction 
Materials for Various By-
Admin Projects of the City 
Government of Balanga, 
Bataan

       1,048,526.00 General Fund
BPQ 

CONSTRUCTION 
AND TRADING

BARON VIC P. QUEZON        1,034,770.00 November 19, 2018

15
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
024-003

Supply and Delviery of Drug 
Testing Kit for the City 
Government of Balanga, 
Bataan

       1,152,000.00 General Fund November 19, 2018

16
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
025-001

Supply and Delivery of One 
(1) unit Self Loading Truck for 
the City Government of 
Balanga, Bataan

       5,200,000.00 General Fund FIRECOACH 
TRADING

CHRISTIAN JOHN 
RODRIGUEZ

       5,165,000.00 November 26, 2018

FIRST FAILURE



Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018

17
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
025-002

Supply and Delivery of 
Various CCTV Materials for 
the City Government of 
Balanga, Bataan

       1,272,792.64 General Fund
DGL VERACITY 

SYSTEM 
CORPORATION

RUEL RODOLFO        1,096,999.00 November 26, 2018

18
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
026-001

Supply and Delivery of Lights 
and Electrical Materials for 
use in the Installation of 
Decors at Plaza Mayor de 
Balanga

          798,430.00 General Fund
DMAP TRADING 

AND 
MERCHANDISING

DONALD P. MADARANG           790,114.00 November 13, 2018

NATRAPHARM INC. ALLAN UNTALAN           180,270.50 

SEAMMED 
PHARMA

RICHARD 
CHRISTOPHER BARELA

            23,972.00 

ELOHIM PHARMA DENYS MAURICIO             79,860.00 19
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
027-001

Supply and Delivery of 
Various Medicines for the City 
Government of Balanga, 
Bataan

       1,505,760.00 General Fund December 3, 2018



Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018

CEDEMED 
PHARMA 

DISTRIBUTOR
DAISY P. ABCEDE           283,403.60 

JJKHALID DRUG 
DISTRIBUTOR

JANET E. TABANO           340,303.60 

20
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
028-001

Supply and Delivery of Salad 
Packages for distribution to 
City Government of 
Employees under the 
"HandogPasasalamat" 
Program of the City 
Government in Celebration of 
the "18th Cityhood 
Anniversary of Balanga"

          910,000.00 General Fund
TESS GROCERY 

AND BAKERY 
SUPPLIES

GERARDO NISAY           890,500.00 December 5, 2018

19
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
027-001

Supply and Delivery of 
Various Medicines for the City 
Government of Balanga, 
Bataan

       1,505,760.00 General Fund December 3, 2018



Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018

21
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
028-002

Supply and Delivery of 
Cavans of rice for distribution 
to City Government of 
Employees under the 
"HandogPasasalamat" 
Program of the City 
Government in Celebration of 
the "18th Cityhood 
Anniversary of Balanga"

       3,900,000.00 General Fund
TESS GROCERY 

AND BAKERY 
SUPPLIES

GERARDO NISAY        3,510,000.00 December 5, 2018

22
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
029-001

Re-bidding for the Supply and 
Delivery of Drug Testing Kit 
for the City Government of 
Balanga, Bataan

       1,152,000.00 General Fund

ADVANCE 
TECHNOLOGIES 

AND LABORATORY 
EQUIPMENT 
SERVICES 

INCORPORATED

RHOMEL MACASPAC           672,000.00 December 10, 2018



Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018

23
COB BAC 

GOODS 2018-
030-001

Re-bidding for the Supply and 
Delivery of Various Fire 
Equipment and Accessories 
for use in the City Fire Station 
of the City Government of 
Balanga, Bataan

          667,214.30 Trust Fund December 11, 20182ND FAILURE

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of data or information contained in this document. 

ENGR. MARILEN Z. ALONZO           JOSELITO R. EVANGELISTA           ENGR. MIGUEL A. SANCHEZ III              ELSA P. ILAGAN          GLORIA M. ABEJAR
           Chairman                                           Vice-Chairman                                  Member                                           Member                           Member



Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018

Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO. REFERENCE 
NO. NAME OF PROJECT

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 
CONTRACT 

LOCATION WINNING BIDDER NAME AND ADDRESS  BID AMOUNT BIDDING DATE CONTRACT 
DURATION

1. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-007-001

Rehabilitation of Drainage 
System

       1,930,000.00 Barangay Cupang Proper, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

E.R. Venzon 
Construction

Noli A. Venzon            447 
Sunflower St., Brgy. Doña 

Francisca, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

       1,905,393.00 September 5, 2018 48

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018



Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018

2. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-007-002

Improvement of Drainage 
System

          965,000.00 Barangay Central, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

Victoria Builders and 
Trading

 Bryan G. Zabala     
Venzon Subd., Brgy. 
Cupang North, City of 

Balanga, Bataan 

          954,118.00 September 5, 2018 38

3. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-007-003

Improvement of Drainage 
System

          965,000.00 Barangay Camacho, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

RCS Construction  Ramon C. Santos     
Panilao, Pilar, Bataan 

          953,270.00 September 5, 2018 38

4. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-007-004

Upgrading of Road           965,000.00 
J.Dizon St., Phase I & II at 

Barangay Pto. Rivas Ibaba, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

RCS Construction  Ramon C. Santos     
Panilao, Pilar, Bataan 

          955,289.00 September 5, 2018 29

5. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-007-005

Desilting of Cupang Creek        4,825,000.00 Barangay Cupang Proper, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

GVN Builders
Glecy V. Nisay Masikap 
St., Brgy. Cupang West, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

       4,762,180.00 September 5, 2018 52

6. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-008-001

Construction of Multi-Purpose 
Building

       2,895,000.00 Barangay Dangcol, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

Victoria Builders and 
Trading

Bryan G. Zabala     
Venzon Subd., Brgy. 
Cupang North, City of 

Balanga, Bataan

       2,853,193.00 October 9, 2018 88

7. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-008-002

Rehabilitation of Drainage 
System

          675,500.00 
Barangay Munting 

Batangas, City of Balanga, 
Bataan

E.R. Venzon 
Construction

Noli A. Venzon            447 
Sunflower St., Brgy. Doña 

Francisca, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

          668,400.00 October 9, 2018 30



Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018

8. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-008-003

Construction of Athletic 
Grounds 

       1,930,000.00 
Bataan National High School 
(BNHS) Barangay Tenejero, 

City of Balanga, Bataan
NICAP Construction

Romeo L. Caparaz     248 
G.J. Caparaz St., Brgy. 
Central, City of Balanga, 

Bataan

       1,904,430.00 October 9, 2018 60

9. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-008-004

Construction of Drainage 
System 

       1,930,000.00 Phase III Barangay Talisay, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

GVN Builders
Glecy V. Nisay Masikap 
St., Brgy. Cupang West, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

       1,903,746.00 October 9, 2018 60

10. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-008-005

Construction of Drainage 
System

          965,000.00 
Zamora Street at Barangay 

Bagumbayan, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

E.R. Venzon 
Construction

Noli A. Venzon            447 
Sunflower St., Brgy. Doña 

Francisca, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

          952,448.00 October 9, 2018 52

11. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-008-006

Upgrading of Road        1,930,000.00 
Jaena Street at Barangay 

Cupang Proper, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

NICAP Construction

Romeo L. Caparaz     248 
G.J. Caparaz St., Brgy. 
Central, City of Balanga, 

Bataan

       1,918,181.00 October 9, 2018 56

12. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-009-001

Construction of Multi Purpose 
Building (BLH & Senior 

Citizen)
       2,895,000.00 Barangay Pto. Rivas Itaas, 

City of Balanga, Bataan
NICAP Construction

Romeo L. Caparaz     248 
G.J. Caparaz St., Brgy. 
Central, City of Balanga, 

Bataan

       2,853,211.00 October 16, 2018 118

13. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-009-002

Rehabilitation of Multi 
Purpose Building

          965,000.00 Barangay Pto. Rivas Lote, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

Polymer-Vic 
Construction

Victor V. Quezon    Brgy. 
Doña Francisca, City of 

Balanga, Bataan
          954,254.00 October 16, 2018 36



Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018

14. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-009-003

Construction of Water System 
(Phase 2)

       1,351,000.00 Barangay Tortugas, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

E.R. Venzon 
Construction

Noli A. Venzon            447 
Sunflower St., Brgy. Doña 

Francisca, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

       1,336,901.00 October 16, 2018 45

15. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-009-004

Construction of Drainage 
System 

          965,000.00 
Dama De Noche Street at 

Barangay Doña Francisca, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

Victoria Builders & 
Trading

Bryan G. Zabala     
Venzon Subd., Brgy. 
Cupang North, City of 

Balanga, Bataan

          955,231.00 October 16, 2018 43

16. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-009-005

Improvement of Covered 
Court

       1,158,000.00 

M.P. Cuaderno Elementary 
School at Barangay 

Sibacan, City of Balanga, 
Bataan

Victoria Builders & 
Trading

Bryan G. Zabala     
Venzon Subd., Brgy. 
Cupang North, City of 

Balanga, Bataan

       1,146,119.00 October 16, 2018 44

17. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-009-006

Construction of Drainage 
System

       2,412,500.00 COBNHS Extension at City 
of Balanga, Bataan

NICAP Construction

Romeo L. Caparaz     248 
G.J. Caparaz St., Brgy. 
Central, City of Balanga, 

Bataan

       2,375,195.00 October 16, 2018 72

18. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-009-007

Improvement of Multi Purpose 
Structure (Covered Court)

       1,158,000.00 
Cupang Elementary School 

at Barangay Cupang Proper, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

GVN Builders
Glecy V. Nisay Masikap 
St., Brgy. Cupang West, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

       1,144,260.00 October 16, 2018 48

19. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-009-008

Construction of Multi Purpose 
Building (Canteen)

          965,000.00 
Cupang Elementary School 

at Barangay Cupang Proper, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

GVN Builders
Glecy V. Nisay Masikap 
St., Brgy. Cupang West, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

          953,103.00 October 16, 2018 44



Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018

20. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-010-001

Construction of Drainage 
System

       1,930,000.00 
Barangay Munting 

Batangas, City of Balanga, 
Bataan

NICAP Construction

Romeo L. Caparaz     248 
G.J. Caparaz St., Brgy. 
Central, City of Balanga, 

Bataan

       1,907,994.00 November 20, 2018 60

21. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-010-002

Construction of Main Canal        1,930,000.00 Barangay Dangcol, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

E.R. Venzon 
Construction

Noli A. Venzon            447 
Sunflower St., Brgy. Doña 

Francisca, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

       1,904,500.00 November 20, 2018 60

22. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-010-003

Construction of Dike        2,895,000.00 Barangay Camacho, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

Polymer-vic 
Construction

Victor V. Quezon    Brgy. 
Doña Francisca, City of 

Balanga, Bataan
       2,856,914.00 November 20, 2018 75

23. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-010-004

Concreting of Road        4,053,000.00 
Taglesville Subdivision at 

Barangay San Jose, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

Polymer-vic 
Construction

Victor V. Quezon    Brgy. 
Doña Francisca, City of 

Balanga, Bataan
       3,996,032.00 November 20, 2018 88

24. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-010-005

Improvement of Drainage 
System

       2,895,000.00 Barangay Doña Francisca, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

NICAP Construction

Romeo L. Caparaz     248 
G.J. Caparaz St., Brgy. 
Central, City of Balanga, 

Bataan

       2,848,591.00 November 20, 2018 74

25. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-010-006

Improvement of Drainage 
System

       2,895,000.00 
Cataning Bani, Barangay 

Cataning, City of Balanga, 
Bataan

NICAP Construction

Romeo L. Caparaz     248 
G.J. Caparaz St., Brgy. 
Central, City of Balanga, 

Bataan

       2,857,494.00 November 20, 2018 74



Form 10b- Bid Results on Goods and Services

NO REFERENCE 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

 APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
SOURCE OF FUNDING WINNING BIDDER NAME OF BIDDER  BID AMOUNT DATE OF BIDDING

CANCELLED

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

City of Balanga

FOURTH QUARTER, CY 2018

26. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-010-007

Construction of Drainage 
System

       2,412,500.00 Barangay Bagong Silang, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

November 20, 2018 -

27. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-010-008

Concreting of Road        3,860,000.00 Barangay Cupang Proper, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

RCS Construction Ramon C. Santos     
Panilao, Pilar, Bataan

       3,806,675.00 November 20, 2018 52

28. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-011-001

Construction of Leachate 
Pond with STF

       9,650,000.00 
MRF Barangay Munting 

Batangas, City of Balanga, 
Bataan

December 12, 2018 -

29. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-011-002

Access Road at Sanitary 
Landfill

       2,895,000.00 
Barangay Munting 

Batangas, City of Balanga, 
Bataan

NICAP Construction

Romeo L. Caparaz     248 
G.J. Caparaz St., Brgy. 
Central, City of Balanga, 

Bataan

       2,855,619.00 December 12, 2018 50

30. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-011-003

Construction of Seawall 
Talisay River (Tortugas)

       1,930,000.00 Barangay Tortugas, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

RCS Construction Ramon C. Santos     
Panilao, Pilar, Bataan

       1,904,884.00 December 12, 2018 70

31. COB BAC-Infra-
2018-011-004

Rehabilitation of Mangrove 
Trail 

       2,895,000.00 Barangay Tortugas, City of 
Balanga, Bataan

GVN Builders
Glecy V. Nisay Masikap 
St., Brgy. Cupang West, 
City of Balanga, Bataan

       2,856,065.00 December 12, 2018 110

FAILURE OF BID

FAILURE OF BID


